HES | Securitron Product Catalog
Electronic Security
Hardware
 Updated 6/7/19   Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents
Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved. Reproduction
in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
US  assaabloyesh.com  |  800.626.7590  |  customerservice.esh@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca  |  800.461.3007  |  sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.com

vertical rods is between 2-5/8" [66.7mm] and 3-3/8" [85.7mm]
PK keeper standard
How to Order
Series Fail Secure / Safe Voltage Finish Option (s)
310-6-X F – 24D – 612 –LCBMA
Complete Pacs (blank)  Fail Secure
(standard)
12D 12 Volt 605  Bright Brass LCBMA  Latchbolt &
locking cam
monitor with
auxiliary
switch
1  For use with vertical rod spacing
between 4" and 4-3/4"
24D 24 Volt 606  Satin Brass
F Fail Safe 612  Satin Bronze
2  For use with vertical rod spacing
between 4-5/8" and 5-3/8"
613  Bronze Toned
629  Bright Stainless Steel
3  For use with vertical rod spacing
between 5-1/4" and 6"
630  Satin Stainless Steel
30  For use with vertical rod spacing
between 2-5/8"and 3-3/8
Dimensions
HES Folger Adam 310-6-X Electric Strike
310-6-8 E
DC
A
310-
6-X
A
B
C C
NOTE: Double-door models are available with four different center-to-center dimensions
between latchbolt keepers. Keepers are wide enough to compensate for vertical-rod exit
bolts, which may be as much as 3/8" (10mm) off center-to-center dimension, either way.
NOTE: When using an electric strike in conjunction with a vertical-rod exit device:
1. The bottom rod of the exit device must be removed or made inoperative.
2. The latchbolt of the exit device must be the Pullman or beveled type.
3.  The latchbolt must be free-latching and remain projected while
the door is open. Mechanisms that hold the latchbolt retracted
while the door is open, and automatically release it when the
door is closed, must be removed or made inoperative.
NOTE: The electric strike will not operate with a deadbolt style vertical rod.
NOTE: Electric strike compatibility is determined at time of electric strike product release. ASSA ABLOY is not responsible for incompatibility of products that have
changed in design or craftsmanship by their respective manufacturers. When compatibility is a concern, contact Customer Support for application assistance.
A B C D E
310-6-1 14-1/2"
[368.3mm]
4-3/8"
[111.125mm]
1-13/16"
[46mm]
1-3/4"
[44.45mm]
1-3/4"
[44.45mm]
310-6-2 15-1/8"
[384.2mm]
5"
[127mm]
1-13/16"
[46mm]
1-3/4"
[44.45mm]
1-3/4"
[44.45mm]
310-6-3 15-3/4"
[400.05mm]
5-5/8"